PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
8X8, INC.	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIBYT COMMUNICATIONS LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6404776		
Patent Number:	6026097		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: ppelleti@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4444 PORT 293 // EXH B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 2

source=8x8 II Signed ASN to Eibyt#page1.tif source=8x8 II Signed ASN to Eibyt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0335 OP \$80.00 6

500436098

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 8x8, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 3151 Jay Street, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Eibyt Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Named Inventor
6,026,097	US	3/13/1997	Data processor having controlled scalable input data source and method thereof
			Paul Augustin Voois
6,404,776	US	12/10/1997	Data processor having controlled scalable input data source and method thereof
			Paul Augustin Voois

- (b) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

DE

32052-1095/LEGAL13762145.4

(d) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Santa Clara on December 3, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

8x8, Inc.

By: Name: CRAN R. MART

Title: CHARTAN & (Signature MIST be notarized)

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Santa clara</u>)

On Dec 3 Jan , before me, Silvana latricia lanunzio.

Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Bryan Fay lartin, personally known to me (or preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Schwarzalatrices Canung to

32052-1095/LEGAL13762145.4

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

Page 2

(Seal)

Commission # 1733325 Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County